ST9096 ST9096

Enrollment and Review Change to LB507

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Campbell amendment, AM2474:
- a. Section 3 has been struck and the following new section inserted:
- Sections 2, 3, and 5 of this act become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session. The other sections of this act become operative on their effective date.
- b. On page 1, line 11, ", he or she" has been inserted after "sanctions"; and
 - c. Section 5 has been renumbered as section 6.
- 2. In the Howard amendment, ${\tt AM2457},$ section 2 has been renumbered as section 3.
- 3. In the E & R amendments, ER8218, on page 2, line 24, "section 28-323" has been struck and "sections 28-323 and 28-707" inserted; and in line 25 "is" has been struck and "are" inserted.
- 4. On page 1, the matter beginning with "crimes" in line 1 through line 4 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "domestic violence; to amend sections 28-323 and 28-707, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to provide for payment for prenatal services in certain situations; to provide a termination date; to change provisions relating to the offense of domestic assault; to change penalties for domestic assault and child abuse as prescribed; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson